केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन(मुख्य०)

शिक्षा मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त संस्थान

18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110016.

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQs)

An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 18, Institutional Area, S.J.SMarg, New Delhi-110016.

Tel.:011-26521841

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

Date: 19.12.2023

त्त् त्वं पूर्व अववृशु केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

F.11350/2023-2024/KVS (HQ)/Acad/PPC-2024

The Deputy Commissioner Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan All Regional Offices

Subject: 7th Edition of Pariksha Pe Charcha, 2024 in the month of January/February 2024 - reg.

Madam/Sir,

As intimated by Ministry of Education vide letter dated 13.12.2023, it is to inform that the 7th Edition of Pariksha Pe Charcha is proposed to be held in a town hall format at Talkatora Stadium New Delhi in the month of January/February, 2024 & Hon'ble Prime Minister of India will be interacting with students, teachers and parents.

It is therefore expected that during 7th edition of Pariksha Pe Charcha - 2024, students of classes 6th to 12th, teachers and parents of Kendriya Vidyalayas will participate in Online Competition to frame Multiple Choice Questions (MCQ) which has already been started from 12th December 2023 and will continue up to 12th January, 2024. They are also advised to frame their questions to address the Hon'ble Prime Minister of India for this event. Detail modalities for participation is available on https://innovativeindia.mygov.in//ppc-2024.

Further, it is requested that the schools may be instructed to display about Pariksha Pe Charcha-2024 at all prominent places of the Vidyalaya's premises, offices, social media handles as well as website for informing the stakeholders. KVs may also be requested to use their own social media handles and #PPC2024 to disseminate the event, along with their own preparations for the event. The details of soft copy of creatives will be shared later on.

In addition, each Regional Office has to nominate a nodal officer to furnish data and coordinate from time to time with this office about the programme and update the participants' details in the enclosed Google Sheet link. Details of participation of Student, Teachers & Parents are to be updated once in a week as mentioned in the format in the enclosed Google Sheet Link.

Yours sincerely,

(NR Murali)

Joint Commissioner (Acad)

Encl.: As stated above.

Copy to:-

1. PS to the Commissioner, KVS (HQ), for the information.

2. The Assistant Commissioner (Acad/EDP), KVS (HQs) with request to update about PPC-2024 at KVS (HQs) website from time to time.